P.O. Box 148 Phone: 325-823-3741
Anson, Texas 79501 Fax: 325-823-4223
Email: dale.spurgin@co.jones.tx.us

DALE SPURGIN

JONES COUNTY JUDGE
Jamie Jordan
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
2026 HOLIDAYS
New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2026
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 19, 2026
Presidents Day Monday, February 16, 2026
Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026
Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026
Juneteenth Friday, June 19, 2026
Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2026
Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2026
Columbus Day Monday, October 12, 2026
Veterans Day Wednesday, November 11, 2026
Thanksgiving Thur. & Fri., November 26 & 27, 2026

Christmas Thur. & Fri., December 24 & 25, 2026



